
Twentynine Palms Public Cemetery District Fee Schedule 

Immediate Interments are required to be paid in full, prior to the burial.   

The option of a Payment Plan for a “Pre-Need” contract is available for up to 24 months, with 

no financing fees. If a Payment Plan is chosen, consistent payments must be made.  If no 

Payments are received up to a (1) One year period, the contract will be terminated by the 

District and any funds collected will be returned to the client, minus the Endowment Fee and 

the Reconveyance fee of $100.00.  

If, at the time of death, the deceased did not live in or own property within the Cemetery’s district lines, 

a “Non-Resident” fee of 15% of the total cost will be added per CA Health and Safety Code 9068B.  

Endowment fees are per occupant and are Non-Refundable. 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

ADULT FULL INTERMENT FEES 

Site:           $ 2000.00  

San Bernardino County Endowment Care:     $ 400.00 

Open and Closing:         $ 1,500.00 

Adult Vault:         $ 750.00 

Marker Setting: See Rules and Regulations pertaining to marker sizes. 

CHILD FULL INTERMENT FEES 

 

Site:           $ 600.00 

San Bernardino County Endowment Care:     $ 400.00  

Open and Closing:         $ 500.00 

Child Vault:           $ 250.00 

Marker Setting: See Rules and Regulations pertaining to marker sizes. 

EACH ADDITIONAL CREMAINS (UP TO (2) TO A FULL, ADULT SITE 

(Please note that additional cremains cannot be added to a site with a full ledger marker) 

San Bernardino County Endowment Care Fee:                   $ 400.00  

Open and Close:         $ 750.00 

Marker Setting: (Flat Marker 24” x 12” required with an addition)  $ 350.00 

Cremation Vault:         $ 300.00 



CREMATED REMAINS PER QUARTER GROUND SITE 

(One occupant allowed per site) 

Site:            $ 450.00 

San Bernardino Endowment Care:       $ 250.00 

Open and Close:         $ 750.00 

Marker Setting: (Flat Marker 24” x 12” required)     $ 350.00 

Cremation Vault:          $300.00 

NICHE IN COLUMBARIUM  

(Two (2) Cremains may be accommodated with appropriate size vessel) 

Niche Site:                       $ 1000.00  

San Bernardino County Endowment: (Per Occupant)                  $ 400.00  

Open and Close: (Per Occupant)                     $ 400.00  

Bronze Plaque and Setting: (Per Occupant)      $ 550.00 

Plaque Setting for a Veterans Plaque:       $100.00 

SCATTERING IN LAGE MEMORIAL GARDEN 

Scattering:          $ 350.00 

Veteran Medallion Setting:        $100.00 

San Bernardino County Endowment:                    $ 400.00 

ADDITIONAL FEES 

Memorial Wall Plaque:         $ 350.00 

Saturday Service:         $ 800.00 

San Bernardino County Permit of Disposition Refile:     $ 35.00 

Disinterment Adult Site:         $ 5,000.00 

Disinterment Child Site:         $ 2,500.00 

Disinterment Cremation Site:        $ 2,500.00 

Disinterment Niche Site:        $ 700.00 

 

 


